
RESOLUTION NO. 598

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being
replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as
follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT

ITEM#

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
22

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 Conference Table
4 gray stacking chairs
3 brown cloth stacking chairs
3 1 desks, workstations oak
12 bookshelves wood and

and metal
metal

45 office and desk chairs
6 cork / whiteboards
9 tables
3 drafting tables
24 floor pads
1 5 partition / dividers
2 Minolta copiers
30 file cabinets
5 assorted desk organizers
4 desk pads
1 stool
1 large pigeon-hole plans holder
1 metal plans file cabinet
12 metal lockers
7 stands / carts
60 stacking chairs
1 fan
2 cabinets
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23 4 shelves
24 1 stop sign

EQUIPMENT

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Motorola radio
General Electric radio
General Electric radio
General Electric radio
General Electric radio
General Electric radio
Gateway P/C
Lexmark SC 1275 color laser
Gateway Crystal Scan 15" monitor
Gateway CPD 15"monitor
Keyboard
Keyboard
Altec Lansing speakers
Gateway P5-200
Gateway MLX Mini desktop
Gateway BATCP5 166
Gateway BATC
Mouse
Syquest drives
Gateway 15"
XL printer T.I.
Gateway monitor
Gateway PC
Gateway PC
Gateway PC
3 broken keyboards
Diskettes and old software
Novell NOS software
Alarm clock
Parts/junk/cards
Box of old cords
T.I. printer
HP Fax
Keyboard
Mouse
CPU Gateway 2000

SERIAL / ID NUMBER

2032DY2485/#00090
0160202/#00096
722155/#00097
2382260/#00095
0160201
4451307/#00091
15009A388820
11-48023/#00965

82999
#00555

#00953
#00828

#00853
2385390062/#00321
TB 1 834088 186/#00527
0006557932
5647170
3134168

2385390062/#00321
MYABB302T/#00378
N/A
N/A
0009167742/#00723

MODEL INFO.

T43RTN1190B
RG56TA566
RG56TA566
RG56TA566
RG56TA566
MC56KE566B
500-069CS

15013B117848
0008596790
KBDP6M001AAUS
KBDNPG016AAUS
CHW0354885
0007326190
0014312697
5647171
0006557935

823776
850
1024 Ni l 5"
G6-180
P5-166
P5-75

850 XL
700

e-3110P
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EMS

EQUIPMENT

61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

1997 Crown Victoria

1990 Ford Tiger Mower
1 992 GMC Truck

HP DeskJet
cd Writer
Wordperfect software
Office 95 & 97
MSDOS
Virus Scan
Etherline net card
Panasonic
Novell netware
Black bear permit track
17" monitor ev 700
Small speakers missing subwoofer

SERIAL / ID NUMBER

VIN#2FALP7 1 WXVX1 6
3743
BC56489/#193
VIN#1GDJC34N6NE535
925/#00130
SG79UQ40M
Jplwtacr4j

#00614

17004a906858

MODEL INFO.

License #12032D
Mileage: 89,740

License #1044D
Mileage: 82,678
672C

PASSED ON THIS 14th day of October, 2002.

APPROVED:

MAYOR Pj(O TEMfoEREK YOUNG

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M. (j OWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 10/9/02
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 10/14/02
RESOLUTION NO. 598


